

80 Park Plaza, Newark, NJ 07101 / 201 430-7000 MAILING ADDRESS / P.O. Box 570, Newark, NJ 07101

August 31, 1984

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Attention: Mr. Albert Schwencer, Chief Licensing Branch 2 Division of Licensing

Gentlemen:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION DOCKET NO. 50-354 SECURITY PLAN, REVISION 3

Public Service Electric and Gas Company hereby submits two (2) sets of Revision 3 to the Hope Creek Generating Station Security Plan. Attachment 1 outlines the changes incorporated in this revision. In addition, Attachment 2 provides the rationale for exclusion of certain Class lE cable from vital areas. A signed original of the required affidavit is provided to document this submittal.

The Hope Creek Generating Station Security Plan and the attachments to this letter contain SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION as defined in 10 CFR 73.21 and are to be withheld from public disclosure.

If you have any questions on the subject filing, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

RIMIT

8409070219 840831 PDR ADOCK 05000354

Enclosures - Two (2) sets of HCGS Security Plan

Duersine Drawing To: WRR D& SPO To: WRR D& SSPO To: WRR D& SSPO

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

The Energy People

WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES HANDLE THIS DOCUMENT AS DECONTROLLED



Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 2

8/31/84

C Mr. D. H. Wagner USNRC Licensing Project Manager (w/o attach/enclosure)

Mr. W. H. Bateman USNRC Senior Resident Inspector (w/o attach/enclosure)

> WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES HANDLE THIS DOCUMENT AS DECONTROLLED

LT7 01/02-B

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 50-354

## PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

Public Service Electric and Gas Company hereby submits the enclosed Hope Creek Generating Station Security Plan, Revision 3.

The matters set forth in this submittal are true to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

By: Thomas

Vice President -Engineering and Construction

Sworn to and subscribed before ma, a Notary Public of New Jersey, this <u>3/2</u> day of August 1984.

DAVID K. BURD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Comm. Expires 10-23-85

GJ02/6